
Geometry CC (White Day) 
 

Chapter 1 Introducing Geometry Syllabus 
http://ovingtonclassroom.weebly.com 

 

Day Section Homework 

Thurs Sep 7 First Day!  

Mon Sep 11 1.1 
Building Blocks of Geometry 

Pg. 33 
#2, 3, 6, 7, 11, 14, 15, 18, 21, 22, 

24, 27 

Wed Sep 13 Midpoint and part of 1.2 #2, and 3 in notes 

Fri Sep 15 1.2 
Poolroom Math 

Pg. 43 
#1, 4, 7, 8, 9, 11, 16, 17, 19, 22, 31, 

34, 43 

Tues Sep 19 
1.3 

What’s a Widget 
Day 1 

Pg. 51 
#1-9 all, 11 

Thurs Sep 21 
1.3 

What’s a Widget 
Day 2 

Pg. 51 
#12, 15-24 all 

Mon Sep 25 1.4 
Polygons 

Pg. 57 
#4, 7, 8, 12, 14, 15, 26, 21 

Wed Sep 27 

Vocab Quiz 1.1-1.3 
 

1.5 
Triangles 

 

Fill in 1.5 Notes 

Fri Sep 29 
1.5 

Triangles 
 

1.6 Special Quadrilaterals 

In class: Pg. 62 #1-7 all 
 

Homework: Pg. 66 #2-12 all 

Tues Oct 3 
1.7 

Circles 
Day 1 

In class: Pg. 72 #2-9 all 
 

Homework: Circle Worksheet 

http://ovingtonclassroom.weebly.com/


Thus Oct 5 
1.7 

Circles 
Day 2 

Pg. 72 
#11, 12, 14, 15 

Wed Oct 11 (PSAT)   

Fri Oct 13 Review Review Packet 

Tues Oct 17 Chapter 1 Test  

 


